520 Green Lane

: Union, NJ 07083
s T: (908) 662-8448
F: (908) 662-8496

dfranco@sjindustries.com

Deborah M. Franco, Esq.
VP, Clean Energy & Sustainability

October 9, 2020

Electronic Filing

Aida Camacho-Welch

Office of the Secretary

NJ Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Re:  Inthe Matter of the Petition of Elizabethtown Gas Company for Approval of New
Energy Efficiency Programs and Associated Cost Recovery Pursuant to the Clean
Energy Act and the Establishment of a Conservation Incentive Program
BPU Docket No. GO20090619

In the Matter of the Petition of South Jersey Gas Company for Approval of New
Energy Efficiency Programs and Associated Cost Recovery Pursuant to the Clean
Energy Act

BPU Docket No. GO20090618

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:

Elizabethtown Gas Company (“ETG”) and South Jersey Gas Company (“SJG”) are in
receipt of the Motions to Participate of the Building Performance Association (“BPA”) in the above-
referenced proceedings. ETG and SJG do not object to these Motions.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully,
9

Deborah M. Franco

DMF:caj
Enclosure
CcC: See attached Service Lists




IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF ELIZABETHTOWN GAS COMPANY
FOR APPROVAL OF NEW ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROGRAMS AND
ASSOCIATED COST RECOVERY PURSUANT TO THE CLEAN ENERGY ACT
AND THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A CONSERVATION INCENTIVE PROGRAM
BPU DOCKET NO. GO20090619

SERVICE LIST

NJ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Aida Camacho

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov

Carol Artale

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
carol.artale@bpu.nj.qov

Cindy Bianco

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
cindy.bianco@bpu.nj.gov

Robert Brabston

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Robert.Brabston@bpu.nj.gov

Christopher Colacello

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
christopher.colacello@bpu.nj.gov

Paul Flanagan

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.gov

Benjamin Goldstein

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
benjamin.goldstein@bpu.nj.gov

Charles Gurkas

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
charles.qurkas@bpu.nj.gov

Mahogany Hall

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Mahogany.hall@bpu.nj.gov

Bart Kilar

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
bart.Kilar@bpu.nj.gov

Paul Lupo

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
paul.lupo@bpu.nj.gov

Kelly Mooij

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Kelly.mooij@bpu.nj.gov
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SERVICE LIST

Stacy Peterson

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Richardson

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
stacy.richardson@bpu.nj.gov

Christine Sadovy

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
christine.sadovy@bpu.nj.gov

Lanhi Saldana

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Lanhi.saldana@bpu.nj.gov

Abe Silverman

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Abe Silverman@bpu.nj.gov

Scott Sumliner

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
scott.sumliner@bpu.nj.gov

Benjamin Witherell

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov

DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL

Stefanie A. Brand, Director
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov

Maura Caroselli, Esqg.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov

Kurt S. Lewandowski, Esqg.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
klewando@rpa.nj.gov

Brian O. Lipman, Esq.
Litigation Manager

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.nj.qov

Sarah Steindel

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
Ssteinde@rpa.nj.gov
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SERVICE LIST

Shelly Massey

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
Smassey@rpa.nj.qov

Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
fthomas@rpa.nj.gov

DEPT. OF LAW & PUBLIC SAFETY
— DIVISON OF LAW

Matko llic

Dept. of Public Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

Public Utilities Section

R.J. Hughes Justice Complex

25 Market Street, 7" Floor West
P.O. Box 112

Trenton, NJ 08625
matko.ilic@law.njoag.qgov

Terel Klein, DAG

Dept. of Public Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

Public Utilities Section

R.J. Hughes Justice Complex

25 Market Street, 7" Floor West
P.O. Box 112

Trenton, NJ 08625
Terel.klein@law.njoag.gov

Pamela Owen, ASC

Department of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

Public Utilities Section

R.J. Hughes Justice Complex

25 Market Street

P.O. Box 112

Trenton, NJ 08625
Pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov

ELIZABETHTOWN GAS COMPANY

Deborah M. Franco, Esq.

VP, Clean Energy & Sustainability
SJI

520 Green Lane

Union, NJ 07083
dfranco@sjindustries.com

Dominick DiRocco

Vice President Rates & Regulatory Affairs
SJI Utilities, Inc.

One South Jersey Place

Atlantic City, NJ 08401
ddirocco@sjindustries.com

Stefany M. Graham

Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs
SJI Utilities, Inc.

One South Jersey Place

Atlantic City, NJ 08401
sgraham@sjindustries.com

Carolyn A. Jacobs

Regulatory Compliance Specialist
SJI Utilities, Inc.

One South Jersey Place

Atlantic City, NJ 08401
cjacobs@sjindustries.com
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Thomas Kaufmann
Elizabethtown Gas Company
520 Green Lane

Union, NJ 07083
tkaufmann@sjindustries.com

Susan Potanovich
Elizabethtown Gas Company
520 Green Lane

Union, NJ 07083
spotanovich@sjindustries.com

Frank Vetri

Elizabethtown Gas Company
520 Green Lane

Union, NJ 07083
fvetri@sjindustries.com

Leonard J. Willey
Elizabethtown Gas Company
520 Green Lane

Union, NJ 07083
Iwilley@sjindustries.com
Timothy W. Rundall

VP, Gas Supply

SJI Utilities

One South Jersey Place
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
trundall@sjindustries.com

Maureen Minkel, Director

Energy Efficiency and Conservation
South Jersey Gas Company

One South Jersey Place

Atlantic City, NJ 08401
mminkel@sjindustries.com

Isaac Gabel-Frank

Gabel Associates, Inc.

417 Denison Street
Highland Park, NJ 08904
isaac@gabelassociates.com

SERVICE LIST

Brendon Baatz

Gabel Associates, Inc.

417 Denison Street

Highland Park, NJ 08904
brendon@gabelassociates.com

BUILDING PERFORMANCE
ASSOCIATION

Kara Saul Rinaldi

VP, Government Affairs, Policy &
Programs

Building Performance Association
Kara.saul-rinaldi@building-
performance.org

Sabine Rogers

Public Policy Associate

Building Performance Association
sabine@anndyl.com
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APPROVAL OF NEW ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROGRAMS AND ASSOCIATED
COST RECOVERY PURSUANT TO THE CLEAN ENERGY ACT
BPU DOCKET NO. GO20090618

SERVICE LIST

NJ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Aida Camacho

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov

Carol Artale

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
carol.artale@bpu.nj.gov

Cindy Bianco

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
cindy.bianco@bpu.nj.gov

Robert Brabston

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Robert.Brabston@bpu.nj.gov

Christopher Colacello

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
christopher.colacello@bpu.nj.gov

Paul Flanagan

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.gov

Benjamin Goldstein

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
benjamin.goldstein@bpu.nj.gov

Charles Gurkas

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
charles.gurkas@bpu.nj.gov

Mahogany Hall

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Mahogany.hall@bpu.nj.gov

Bart Kilar

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
bart.Kilar@bpu.nj.gov

Paul Lupo

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
paul.lupo@bpu.nj.gov

Kelly Mooij

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Kelly.mooij@bpu.nj.qov
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SERVICE LIST

Stacy Peterson

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Richardson

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
stacy.richardson@bpu.nj.gov

Christine Sadovy

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
christine.sadovy@bpu.nj.gov

Lanhi Saldana

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Lanhi.saldana@bpu.nj.gov

Abe Silverman

N.J. Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Abe Silverman@bpu.nj.gov

Beverly Tyndell

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Beverly.tyndell@bpu.nj.gov

Benjamin Witherell

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov

DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL

Stefanie A. Brand, Director
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
sbrand@rpa.nj.qov

Maura Caroselli, Esqg.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov

Kurt S. Lewandowski, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
klewando@rpa.nj.gov

Brian O. Lipman, Esq.
Litigation Manager

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Sarah Steindel

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
Ssteinde@rpa.nj.gov
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SERVICE LIST
Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esq. Pamela Owen, ASC
Division of Rate Counsel Department of Law & Public Safety
140 East Front Street, 4" Floor Division of Law
P.O. Box 003 Public Utilities Section
Trenton, NJ 08625 R.J. Hughes Justice Complex
fthomas@rpa.nj.gov 25 Market Street

P.O. Box 112

Trenton, NJ 08625

Shelly Masse
Y Y Pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4" Floor
P.O. Box 003 SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY
Trenton, NJ 08625
smassey@rpa.nj.gov

Deborah M. Franco, Esq.
VP, Clean Energy & Sustainability
SJI

DEPT. OF LAW & PUBLIC SAFETY 520 Green Lane
— DIVISON OF LAW Union, NJ 07083

) dfranco@sjindustries.com
Matko Ilic
Dept. of Public Law & Public Safety Dominick DiRocco
Division of Law VP Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Public Utilities Section SJI Utilities, Inc.
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex One South Jersey Place
25 Market Street, 7" Floor West Atlantic City, NJ 08401
P.O. Box 112 ddirocco@sjindustries.com
Trenton, NJ 08625
matko.ilic@law.njoag.gov Stefany M. Graham

. Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Terel Klein, DAG _ SJI Utilities, Inc.
Dept. of Public Law & Public Safety One South Jersey Place
Division of Law Atlantic City, NJ 08401

Public Utilities Section
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex
25 Market Street, 7" Floor West

sgraham@sjindustries.com

Carolyn A. Jacobs

P.0.Box 112 Regulatory Compliance Specialist
Trenton, NJ 08625 SJI Utilities, Inc.
Terel klein@Ilaw.njoag.gov One South Jersey Place

Atlantic City, NJ 08401
cjacobs@sjindustries.com
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SERVICE LIST

Maureen Minkel, Director

Energy Efficiency and Conservation
South Jersey Gas Company

One South Jersey Place

Atlantic City, NJ 08401
mminkel@sjindustries.com

W. Peter Druckenmiller

Program Manager, Residential Energy
Efficiency

South Jersey Gas Company

One South Jersey Place

Atlantic City, NJ 08401
wdruckenmiller@sjindustries.com

Isaac Gabel-Frank

Gabel Associates, Inc.

417 Denison Street
Highland Park, NJ 08904
isaac@gabelassociates.com

Brendon Baatz

Gabel Associates, Inc.

417 Denison Street

Highland Park, NJ 08904
brendon@gabelassociates.com

BUILDING PERFORMANCE
ASSOCIATION

Kara Saul Rinaldi

VP, Government Affairs, Policy &
Programs

Building Performance Association
Kara.saul-rinaldi@building-
performance.org

Sabine Rogers

Public Policy Associate

Building Performance Association
sabine@anndyl.com
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